

DATE: March 1, 2023

Public Notification - Monitoring Violation of the Water Testing Schedule

Our water system violated a drinking water standard(s) over the past year. Even though these were not emergencies, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct these situations.

We, the Carson Public Water Supply are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards.

During the period ending 12/31/2022, we did submit the annual 1-year Analyte Series to the lab for Manganese and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time. The city did complete the daily water test for manganese as per the Iowa DNR permit, however, we failed to send the one-year Manganese test to the lab per the permit requirement.

What should I do? There is nothing you need to do at this time.

What Happened? What is being done? This sample was overlooked due to system problems during this time and this matter has been corrected.

For more information, please contact the City's Grade II Water Operator Brad Madsen at 712-249-2192.